Case Number: 3312718/2022



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

**Claimant**Mr M Pardoe v

**Respondent**Digraph Transport Supplies Ltd

Heard at: Watford (via CVP)

On: 30 March 2023

**Before:** Employment Judge Fredericks

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: In Person

For the respondent: Mr C Dove (Manager at the respondent)

## JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

- 1. The claimant was unfairly dismissed by the respondent on 26 July 2022.
- 2. The claimant was wrongfully dismissed on the same date and is owed notice pay.
- 3. The claimant's claim for wages and the remedy for his unfair and wrongful dismissals have been settled between the parties on confidential terms which are the subject of a separate consent order.

Signed:

## **Employment Judge Fredericks**

30 March 2023

Sent to the parties on: 23.4.2023

For the tribunal office: GDJ